# OP \$65.00 86771310

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ender Labs, Inc.		10/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teem Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	224 South 200 West	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86771310	TEEM
Serial Number:	86084262	EVENTBOARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3039571952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-295-8047

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay N. Silber Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83882.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay N. Silber
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay N. Silber/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of Name from Ender Labs, Inc. to Teem Technologies, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Ender Labs, Inc. to Teem Technologies, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0710

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDER LABS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDER LABS INC." TO "TEEM TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2016, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

THYS OF CASE O

5457882 8100 SR# 20166107989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Huillock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203127585

Date: 10-07-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0711

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENDER LABS INC.

Ender Labs Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate").
- 2. This Amendment was approved and duly adopted in accordance with Section 242(b)(1) of the DGCL by resolution adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation without any meeting or vote of the stockholders of the Corporation.
- 3. The Certificate is hereby amended by striking out the contents of ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate and by substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"The name of this corporation is Teem Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of October 6, 2016.

ENDER LABS INC.

----DocuSigned by:

Shaun Ritchie,

Chief Executive Officer

9125132\_1

**RECORDED: 10/19/2016** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:14 PM 10/06/2016
FILED 11:14 PM 10/06/2016
SR 20166107989 - File Number 5457882